State

AL

AL

AR

AR

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CO

CcO

CT

CT

DC

FL

FL

FL

FL

School code

001

002

004

096

003

082

147

005

090

142

097

094

413

418

136

089

006

007

417

084

148

008

302

009

405

010

011

012

141

076

Name of School

Auburn University

Samford University

University of Arkansas

Harding University

University of Arizona

Midwestern University-Glendale

American University of Health Sciences School of Pharmacy
University of California San Francisco

University of California, San Diego

Marshall B Ketchum University College of Pharmacy
Touro University

California Northstate

California Health Sciences University College of Pharmacy
Chapman University School of Pharmacy

Keck Graduate Institute (KGI) School of Pharmacy

Loma Linda University

University of the Pacific

University of Southern California

West Coast University School of Pharmacy

Western University of Health Sciences

University of CA, Irvine School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical
University of Colorado

Regis University School of Pharmacy

University of Connecticut

University of Saint Joseph College of Pharmacy

Howard University

Florida A&M University Col of Pharmacy

University of Florida

Larkin University College of Pharmacy

Nova Southeastern University



FL

FL

GA

GA

GA

GA

HI

KS

KY

KY

LA

LA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MD

MD

086

415

013

014

091

301

098

020

019

015

111

016

099

077

409

407

017

408

018

021

022

093

023

024

026

085

027

303

115

025

Palm Beach Atlantic University

University of South Florida — School of Pharmacy
Mercer University

University of Georgia

South University School of Pharmacy
Philadelphia Col of Osteopathic Med School of Pharmacy
University of Hawaii

University of lowa

Drake University

Idaho State University

Chicago State University

U of IL at Chicago Col

Southern lllinois University

Midwestern University Chicago Col of Pharmacy
Roosevelt University College of Pharmacy

Rosalind Franklin Univ of Medicine & Science College of
Pharmacy

Butler University

Manchester University College of Pharmacy
Purdue University

University of Kansas

University of Kentucky

Sullivan University

University of Louisiana at Monroe

Xavier University of Louisiana N
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Boston
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Worcester
Northeastern University

Western New England University College of Pharmacy
College of Notre Dame of Maryland

University of Maryland



MD

ME

ME

Mi

Mi

Mi

MN

MO

MO

MS

MT

NC

NC

NC

NC

ND

NE

NE

NJ

NJ

NM

NV

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

406

411

402

028

030

029

031

033

034

032

035

140

046

092

075

047

036

037

132

038

039

087

143

113

041

042

100

040

043

045

044

University of Maryland Eastern School of Pharmacy
Husson University School of Pharmacy

University of New England

Ferris State University

Wayne State University

University of Michigan

University of Minnesota

St Louis College of Pharmacy

University of Missouri Kansas City

University of Mississippi

University of Montana

High Point University Fred Wilson School of Pharmacy
University of NC at Chapel Hill

Wingate University School of Pharmacy

Campbell University

North Dakota State University

Creighton University

University of Nebraska

Fairleigh Dickinson University School of Pharmacy
Rutgers State University of New Jersey

University of New Mexico

University of Southern Nevada

Binghamton University St University of NY School of Pharmacy

Touro New York

Fordham University

Long Island University

St. John Fisher College
Columbia University

St Johns University

Albany College of Pharmacy

University of Buffalo - SUNY



NY

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OK

OK

OR

OR

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PR

RI

SC

SC

SC

SC

SD

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

209

130

048

102

101

049

051

050

052

053

054

103

057

058

095

088

080

055

056

059

060

061

404

104

062

063

110

105

112

412

064

D'Youville College School of Pharmacy
Cedarville University School of Pharmacy
Ohio Northern University

University of Findlay

Northeast Ohio Medical University College of Pharmacy
Ohio State University

University of Toledo

University of Cincinnati College of Pharmacy
Southwestern Oklahoma State Univ
University of Oklahoma

Oregon State University

Pacific University

Temple University

University of Pittsburgh

Thomas Jefferson University

Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine School of Pharmacy

Wilkes University

Duquesne University

Philadelphia College of Pharmacy
University of Puerto Rico

University of Rhode Island

Medical University of South Carolina
Presbyterian College School of Pharmacy
South Carolina College

University of South Carolina

South Dakota State University
Belmont University

East Tennessee State University
Lipscomb University

South College School of Pharmacy

University of Tennessee



TN

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

uT

VA

VA

VA

VA

WA

WA

Wi

Wi

Wi

WV

WV

WV

WYy

114

106

065

078

066

107

410

067

145

414

068

069

081

108

083

070

071

144

073

416

403

072

109

074

300

999

Union University

Texas A&M at Kingsville
Irma Lerma Rangel College of Pharmacy

Texas Southern University
Texas Tech University
University of Houston

University of the Incarnate Word
Feik School of Pharmacy

University of North Texas
University of Texas
University of Texas at El Paso School of Pharmacy

University of Texas at Tyler
The Ben and Maytee Fisch College of Pharmacy

University of Utah

Virginia Commonwealth University
Shenandoah University

University of Appalachia

Hampton University

University of Washington

Washington State University

Medical College of Wisconsin School of Pharmacy
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Concordia University School of Pharmacy
Marshall University School of Pharmacy
West Virginia University

University of Charleston

University of Wyoming

Lebanese American University

Other — Graduated from a non-ACPE Accredited College &
Obtained Foreign Pharmacy Graduate Equivalent Certificate
(FPGEC) (see www.nabp.net)



