State	School code	Name of School
AL	001	Auburn University
AL	002	Samford University
AR	004	University of Arkansas
AR	096	Harding University
AZ	003	University of Arizona
AZ	082	Midwestern University-Glendale
CA	147	American University of Health Sciences School of Pharmacy
CA	005	University of California San Francisco
CA	090	University of California, San Diego
CA	142	Marshall B Ketchum University College of Pharmacy
CA	097	Touro University
CA	094	California Northstate
CA	413	California Health Sciences University College of Pharmacy
CA	418	Chapman University School of Pharmacy
CA	136	Keck Graduate Institute (KGI) School of Pharmacy
CA	089	Loma Linda University
CA	006	University of the Pacific
CA	007	University of Southern California
CA	417	West Coast University School of Pharmacy
CA	084	Western University of Health Sciences
CA	148	University of CA, Irvine School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical
СО	800	University of Colorado
СО	302	Regis University School of Pharmacy
СТ	009	University of Connecticut
СТ	405	University of Saint Joseph College of Pharmacy
DC	010	Howard University
FL	011	Florida A&M University Col of Pharmacy
FL	012	University of Florida
FL	141	Larkin University College of Pharmacy
FL	076	Nova Southeastern University

FL	086	Palm Beach Atlantic University
FL	415	University of South Florida – School of Pharmacy
GA	013	Mercer University
GA	014	University of Georgia
GA	091	South University School of Pharmacy
GA	301	Philadelphia Col of Osteopathic Med School of Pharmacy
HI	098	University of Hawaii
IA	020	University of Iowa
IA	019	Drake University
ID	015	Idaho State University
IL	111	Chicago State University
IL	016	U of IL at Chicago Col
IL	099	Southern Illinois University
IL	077	Midwestern University Chicago Col of Pharmacy
IL	409	Roosevelt University College of Pharmacy
IL	407	Rosalind Franklin Univ of Medicine & Science College of Pharmacy
IN	017	Butler University
IN	408	Manchester University College of Pharmacy
IN	018	Purdue University
KS	021	University of Kansas
KY	022	University of Kentucky
KY	093	Sullivan University
LA	023	University of Louisiana at Monroe
LA	024	Xavier University of Louisiana N
MA	026	Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Boston
MA	085	Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Worcester
MA	027	Northeastern University
MA	303	Western New England University College of Pharmacy
MD	115	College of Notre Dame of Maryland
MD	025	University of Maryland

MD	406	University of Maryland Eastern School of Pharmacy
ME	411	Husson University School of Pharmacy
ME	402	University of New England
MI	028	Ferris State University
MI	030	Wayne State University
MI	029	University of Michigan
MN	031	University of Minnesota
МО	033	St Louis College of Pharmacy
МО	034	University of Missouri Kansas City
MS	032	University of Mississippi
MT	035	University of Montana
NC	140	High Point University Fred Wilson School of Pharmacy
NC	046	University of NC at Chapel Hill
NC	092	Wingate University School of Pharmacy
NC	075	Campbell University
ND	047	North Dakota State University
NE	036	Creighton University
NE	037	University of Nebraska
NJ	132	Fairleigh Dickinson University School of Pharmacy
NJ	038	Rutgers State University of New Jersey
NM	039	University of New Mexico
NV	087	University of Southern Nevada
NY	143	Binghamton University St University of NY School of Pharmacy
NY	113	Touro New York
NY	041	Fordham University
NY	042	Long Island University
NY	100	St. John Fisher College
NY	040	Columbia University
NY	043	St Johns University
NY	045	Albany College of Pharmacy
NY	044	University of Buffalo - SUNY

NY	209	D'Youville College School of Pharmacy
ОН	130	Cedarville University School of Pharmacy
ОН	048	Ohio Northern University
ОН	102	University of Findlay
ОН	101	Northeast Ohio Medical University College of Pharmacy
ОН	049	Ohio State University
ОН	051	University of Toledo
ОН	050	University of Cincinnati College of Pharmacy
OK	052	Southwestern Oklahoma State Univ
OK	053	University of Oklahoma
OR	054	Oregon State University
OR	103	Pacific University
PA	057	Temple University
PA	058	University of Pittsburgh
PA	095	Thomas Jefferson University
PA	088	Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine School of Pharmacy
PA	080	Wilkes University
PA	055	Duquesne University
PA	056	Philadelphia College of Pharmacy
PR	059	University of Puerto Rico
RI	060	University of Rhode Island
SC	061	Medical University of South Carolina
SC	404	Presbyterian College School of Pharmacy
SC	104	South Carolina College
SC	062	University of South Carolina
SD	063	South Dakota State University
TN	110	Belmont University
TN	105	East Tennessee State University
TN	112	Lipscomb University
TN	412	South College School of Pharmacy
TN	064	University of Tennessee

TN	114	Union University
TX	106	Texas A&M at Kingsville Irma Lerma Rangel College of Pharmacy
TX	065	Texas Southern University
TX	078	Texas Tech University
TX	066	University of Houston
TX	107	University of the Incarnate Word Feik School of Pharmacy
TX	410	University of North Texas
TX	067	University of Texas
TX	145	University of Texas at El Paso School of Pharmacy
TX	414	University of Texas at Tyler The Ben and Maytee Fisch College of Pharmacy
UT	068	University of Utah
VA	069	Virginia Commonwealth University
VA	081	Shenandoah University
VA	108	University of Appalachia
VA	083	Hampton University
WA	070	University of Washington
WA	071	Washington State University
WI	144	Medical College of Wisconsin School of Pharmacy
WI	073	University of Wisconsin-Madison
WI	416	Concordia University School of Pharmacy
WV	403	Marshall University School of Pharmacy
WV	072	West Virginia University
WV	109	University of Charleston
WY	074	University of Wyoming
	300	Lebanese American University
	999	Other – Graduated from a non-ACPE Accredited College & Obtained Foreign Pharmacy Graduate Equivalent Certificate (FPGEC) (see www.nabp.net)